
#NEXUS 

begin data; 

dimensions ntax=29 nchar=393; 

format datatype=dna interleave=no missing=? gap=-; 

matrix 

Lanmaoa_sublurida_USF288426       ATTATCGAACTTTGAGAGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACCATTTTGTAGATCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTTTCT-

TTTCACATCACAATGTCTACAGAATGTAAATCATAAAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAATCATGCCATGGCTTGGAACT-

GGGAGGCTCTCCTGAAATGCATTAGCAGCGGGGCCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTTGTGGCTGGAGTGT   [388] 

L_sublurida_USF300104             ATTATCGAACTTTGAGAGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACCATTTTGTAGATCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTTTCT-

TTTCACATCACAATGTCTACAGAATGTAAATCATAAAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAATCATGCCATGGCTTGGAACT-

GGGAGGCTCTCCTGAAATGCATTAGCAGCGGGGCCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTTGTGGCTGGAGTGT   [388] 

C_abieticola_Ferrusca390          ATTATCGAACTCGGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_abieticola_ICTV1128             ???????????????GGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGACAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGATGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_abieticola_ITCV1129             ATTATCGAACTCGGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGATGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 



C_abieticola_ITCV1141             ?????????????????GTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGATGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [371] 

C_abieticola_MEXU26275            ATTATCGAACTCGGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTT???????????????????????????????   [388] 

C_abieticola_MEXU26276            ATTATCGAACTCGGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_abieticola_MEXU26278            ATTATCGAACTCGGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CACTGTAGGTCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACACACCCTCGATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGARTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTGGCAAGGGKGG????????????????????????????????????????????   [388] 

C_bessettei_USF301500A            ATTATTGAATTTCGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-TATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAAAGAGGGACCTAT-

GTTTTTTCACATCACACCCATGTCTATAGAATGTAAATCATATAACTTTCAGCAATGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGC

AGATTTTCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATTGAATTCTCAACCATACCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGA

GGCTCTCCTGAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGTACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATAATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [391] 

C_bessettei_USF301500B            ATTATTGAATTTCGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-TATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAAAGAGGGACCTAT-

GTTTTTTCACATCACACCCATGTCTATAGAATGTAAATCATATAACTTTCAGCAATGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGC

AGATTTTCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATTGAATTCTCAACCATACCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGA

GGCTCTCCTGAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGTACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATAATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [391] 

C_cyaneitinctus_USF288424         ??????????????????CGGAAGGATGGGGAAGGCTGTCGACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT



TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_cyaneitinctus_USF301499         ?????????????????GCGGAAGGATGGGGAAGGCTGTCGACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_cyaneitinctus_JAB184            ?????????????????GCGGAAGGATGGGGAAGGCTGTCGACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_cyaneitinctus_JAB324            ?????????????????GCGGAAGGATGGGGAAGGCTGTCGACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGC???????????????????????????????

??????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????   [388] 

C_cyaneitinctus_JAB325            ?????????????????GCGGAAGGATGGGGAAGGCTGTCGACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGC???????????????????????????????

??????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????   [388] 

C_hymenoglutinosus_AB2016         ATTATCGAACTTTGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTATTT-

CACACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGTCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTTGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_instabilis_FHMU1839             

????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????

??????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????CACCTTGCGCCCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTT

TGAGTGTCATTGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGTTTGGA-

TTTGGGAGGCTCTCCTGAAATGCATTAGCAAGGATGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGGCATGATAATCATCGTCGTGGTTGGAGCGT   [392] 



C_macroporus_DC2102              ATTATCGAACTTTGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTCGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTATNGTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGTCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [389] 

C_macroporus_DC2104              ATTATCGAACTTTGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTCGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTATNGTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGTCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [389] 

C_mediterraneensis_KM000265124    ATTATCGAACTTCAAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACT-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTTTTT-

CACATCACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_mediterraneensis_TURA209199     ?????????????????????????????????????????ACCTGTGCACT-CATTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTTTTT-

CACATCACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATKCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCTC

CTGAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_poikilochromus_GS10070          ATTATCGAATTTCGAGGGACTGTCGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTTTTT-

CACATCACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTTATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGAGTT-

GGGAGGCTCTCCTTAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTTGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [387] 

C_poikilochromus_GS11008          ATTATCGAATTTCGAGGGACTGTCGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTTTTT-

CACATCACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTTATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGAGTT-

GGGAGGCTCTCCTTAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTTGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [387] 

C_poikilochromus_TOHG10091987     ???????????????????????????GCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAT-GTTTTT-

CACATCACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT



TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTTATCGAATTCT-AACCATGCCATGGCTTGGAGTT-

GGGAGGCTCTCCTTAAATGCATTAGCAAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTTGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [386] 

C_pulverulentus_MG126a            ATTATCGAACTTCGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCTCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCAACGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_pulverulentus_MG456a            ATTATCGAACTTTGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCTCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCAACGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_pulverulentus_MG628a            ATTATCGAACTTTGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CATTGTAGGCTCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTTGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCAACGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

C_sinopulverulentus_HMAS266894    ATTATAGAACTTTGAGGGTCGCTGGCTGCATGTGCACGTCTACCTGTGCACC-CTTTGTAGGCCCTCGAAA-GAGG-ATCTAC-GTATTT-

CATACAACACCCATGTCCATAGAATGTAAATCATACAACTTTCAGCAACGGATCTCTTGGCTCTCGCATCGATGAAGAACGCAGCGAATTGCGATAAGTAATGTGAATTGCAGATTT

TCAGTGAATCATCGAATCTTTGAACGCACCTTGCGCTCCTCGGTATTCCGAGGAGCATGCCTGTTTGAGTGTCATCGAATTCTCAACCATGCCATGGCTTGGACTTTGGGAGGCTCT

CCTGAAATGCATTAGCGAGGGTGGCGTGCACGGCCTTGACGTGATAATGATCGTCGTGGCTGGAGCGT   [388] 

; 

END; 



#NEXUS
begin data;
dimensions ntax=32 nchar=733;
format datatype=dna interleave=no  missing=? gap=-;
matrix
Lanmaoa_sublurida_USF288426       
GCCGTCCGAGGTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTATAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCGCAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTGCCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGCCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCTGGTCGACGGGTCAGCGTCAGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAAGGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACTC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGTGGCGG-TCGGGACTGAGGAACTCAGCATGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACTCGAGC
GCGCAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCTGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
L_sublurida_USF300104             
GCCGTCCGAGGTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTATAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCGCAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTGCCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGCCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCTGGTCGACGGGTCAGCGTCAGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAAGGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACTC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGTGGCGG-TCGGGACTGAGGAACTCAGCATGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACTCGAGC
GCGCAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCTGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_abieticola_Ferrusca390          
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCYGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCGGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_abieticola_ITCV1010             
?????CCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCYGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCGGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_abieticola_ITCV1128             
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG



-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTTGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCGGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_abieticola_ITCV1129             
???????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????AGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTYGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCGGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [728]
C_abieticola_ITCV1141             
?CCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTYGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCGGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_bessettei_USF301500A            
GCTGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGTGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTATAAGTCTCCTGGAAAGGAGCATCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GGGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCACGTCGGCTGGGGATCAACCCTTG
-CTTT-GCTGGG--TGTACTTCCTTGTCGATGGGTCAGCATCAGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAAGGGCAAAGGGAACGTGGCACTC
TTAGAGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTTGTCGTATGCGGTGGGTTGGGACTGAGGAACTCAGCATGGCGCT-TGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCGAGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_brunneoruber_HKAS63504          
GTCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTTGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCTGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTTGGTCGCCGTATAATGGCGAGAGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGTGG-TCAGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTCAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGATGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_brunneoruber_HKAS805791         
GTCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG



-CTTCTGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTTGGTCGCCGTATAATGGCGAGAGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGTGG-TCAGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTCAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGATGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_brunneoruber_HKAS805792         
GTCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCTGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTTGGTCGCCGTATAATGGCGAGAGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGTGG-TCAGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTCAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGATGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAG???????????   [726]
C_cyaneitinctus_USF288424         
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTCTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTATCATGGAGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_cyaneitinctus_USF301499         
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTCTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTATCATGGAGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_cyaneitinctus_JAB184            
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTCTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTATCATGGAGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_cyaneitinctus_JAB324            
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGGGACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG



-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTCTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTATCATGGAGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [728]
C_hymenoglutinosus_AB2016         
????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????GGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGGG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCGGCACGACGGTTTGTGCTCAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGCTAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_instabilis_FHMU1839             
ACCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGTGCTGG-ACCGTGTATAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCAGGGCTTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATATGGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCTGGGGATCAACCCTCG
GCTTTCGCCGGGAGTGTATTTCCCTGTTGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGTGAGGGGAACGTGGCACTC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGTCTTTCATCGTATGCGGCGT-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATG????
???????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????
???????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????
?????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????   [731]
C_instabilis_HKAS59554            
ACCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTATAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GGGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATATGGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCTGGGGATCAACCCTCG
GCTTTCGCCGGGGGTGTATTTCCCTGTTGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGTGAGGGGAACGTGGCACTC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGYGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGGCAAACCCGAGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAACGTTGAGACCTTCGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCGGAGTCTTCGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [730]
C_macropus_DC2102                 
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCATGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGTCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGTCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCCGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_macropus_DC2104                 
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCATGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG



-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGTCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGTCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCCGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_mediterraneensis_KM000265123    
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTCTACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGATCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGA-TTGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGTTTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGTAAACCCAGGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_mediterraneensis_TURA209199     
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
CGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTCTACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGATCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAATGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGA-TTGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGTTTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAGGC
GCGAAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_paurianus_KD22008               
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACCGCCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
AGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGCGG-CCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGANGATCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGCCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAATGTCGAGACCTCCGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_paurianus_KD22009               
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACCGCCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
AGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGCGG-CCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGANGATCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGCCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAATGTCGAGACCTCCGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_poikilochromus_GS10070          
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCGTAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACATGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGACGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG



-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGCAGTTCCTGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAACGTGGCACTC
TCCGAGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGTGG-TTGGGATCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGCTTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGCAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACAAAGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_poikilochromus_GS11008          
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCGTAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACATGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGACGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGCAGTTCCTGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAACGTGGCACTC
TCCGAGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGTGG-TTGGGATCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGCTTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGCAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACAAAGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
C_poikilochromus_TOHG100091987    
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCGTAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACGACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACATGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGACGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGGCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGG---TGCAGTTCCTGGTCGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGGGGAACGTGGCACTC
TCCGAGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGCATGCGGTGG-TTGGGATCGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGGCTTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGCAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCTGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTTGACAAAGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTG??????????????????????????????????????   [725]
C_pulverulentus_MG126a            
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
AGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCCGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGTCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCATGGGGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_pulverulentus_MG456a            
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
AGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCCGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGTCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCATGGGGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_pulverulentus_MG628a            
CCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCAAGTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
AGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG



-CTTCCGCCGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGTAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGCCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGTCAAACTCGTGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCATGGGGGGCACCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [727]
C_sinopulverulentus_HKAS59609     
GCCGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGCGTCTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACTACCA-GTGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAT
AGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCGTCGTCCGGGGATCAACC-TTG
-CTTCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCCGGCAGACGGGTCAGCATCGGTTTCGGTCGTCGTACAATGGCGAGAGGAACGTGGCACCC
TTCGGGTGTGTTATAGCCTTTCGTCGTATGCGGCGG-TCGGGACCGAGGAACTCAGCACGACGGTCTGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTCGGGTGTCAAACTCGTGC
GCGCAATGAAAGTGAAAGTCGAGACCTCCGTCGTGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACTTGAGTCTTTGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
GAGCATGCATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [726]
Cyanoboletus_sp_HKAS76850         
GCTGTCCGAGTTGTAATCTAGAGAAGTGTTTTCCGCGCTGG-ACCGTGTACAAGTCTCCTGGAAGGGAGCGTCATAGAGGGTG
AGAATCCCGTCTTTGACACGGACAACCA-GGGCTATGTGATGCGCTCTCGACGAGTCGAGTTGTTTGGGAATGCAGCTCAAAA
TGGGTGGTAAATTCCATCTAAAGCTAAATACAGGCGAGAGACCGATAGCGAACAAGTACCGTGAGGGAAAGATGAAAAGAACT
TTGGAAAGAGAGTTAAACAGTACGTGAAATTGCTGAAAGGGAAACGCTTGATGTCAGTCGCATCGGCTAGGGATCAACCTTTG
-CTCCCGCTGGG--TGTACTTCCTCGTCGATGGGTCAGCATCAGTTTCAGTCACCGTACAAGGGCAAAGGGAACGTGGCACTC
T-CGAGTGTGTTATAGCCCTTCGTCGTATGCGGTGG-TCGGGACTGAGGAACTCAGCACGGCGCT-TGTGCTTAGGATGCTGG
CATAATGGCCTTAAGCGACCCGTCTTGAAACACGGACCAAGGAGTCTAACATGCCTGCGAGTGTTTGGGTGGCAAACCCAAGC
GCGTAATGAAAGTGAAAGTTGAGACCTCTGTCATGGAGGGCATCGACGCCCGGACCTGAGTCTTCGACGACGGATCTGCGGTA
TAGCATGTATGTTGGGACCCGAAAGATGGTGAACTATGCCTGAATAGGGTGAAGCCAGAGGAAACTCTG   [725]
;
END;



#NEXUS
begin data;
dimensions ntax=25 nchar=688;
format datatype=dna interleave=no missing=? gap=-;
matrix
Lanmaoa_sublurida_USF288426      
??????????????????????????????????????????CTGAACGAGGAGTGCGAAAAATGACCCCGGTGACCGCTA-T
TGGCATGCTAACGGCATGCTCGGTCC-CGACTTCCGTGCTGCTNTNTTGCCTGTGACGCAGGTGAGAGA-CGTCGCATCCTGT
GGCCTAGCATATACATCAATGATGTGCTTGTCCGCTGCCTCCTTGTGACGCTTTTTTGTTGTAGTAGTGAC-CTTTTTGCGCA
CATCG-CATCTTTTCTTTGAACATGCTTACTGACGTTTTCTATCCCTGCATCCTTGCAATTTTCGTGTCGATG--TTCCCCCA
ATATCATG-TGCGTTTATCAGTCCGACCCCAATTTTGCCGACAAA-ATACGGCATGTTCGCGATCCCAAGGCACGAATGGCCG
T--TG-TTTGG-TCGCACTGCAAGACA---AAAATGGCCTGCGA-AA-CTGATGAACCCAAAGAAGAGGGTGTTGAAGGTGAT
GTCGATGAGCCTAAGAAAGGGCATGGTGG--T---TGTGGTCACATCCA---ACCGCAA-A-TCCGAA-AGGAGGGTCTCAAG
TTATTTGT-CCAGTA-CAAGCGGCCCAAGGACGAAGATGAGGTTCGTATCAGCGACGCATCGCGT--TGA-GGACTTT---CC
--TGAAGGTTTTAC----CTCTTA   [645]
L_sublurida_USF300104            
??????????????????????????????????????????CTGAACGAGGAGTGCGAAAAATGACCCCGGTGACCGCTA-T
TGGCATGCTAACGGCATGCTCGGTCC-CGACTTCCGTGCTGCTNTNTTGCCTGTGACGCAGGTGAGAGA-CGTCGCATCCTGT
GGCCTAGCATATACATCAATGATGTGCTTGTCCGCTGCCTCCTTGTGACGCTTTTTTGTTGTAGTAGTGAC-CTTTTTGCGCA
CATCG-CATCTTTTCTTTGAACATGCTTACTGACGTTTTCTATCCCTGCATCCTTGCAATTTTCGTGTCGATG--TTCCCCCA
ATATCATG-TGCGTTTATCAGTCCGACCCCAATTTTGCCGACAAA-ATACGGCATGTTCGCGATCCCAAGGCACGAATGGCCG
T--TG-TTTGG-TCGCACTGCAAGACA---AAAATGGCCTGCGA-AA-CTGATGAACCCAAAGAAGAGGGTGTTGAAGGTGAT
GTCGATGAGCCTAAGAAAGGGCATGGTGG--T---TGTGGTCACATCCA---ACCGCAA-A-TCCGAA-AGGAGGGTCTCAAG
TTATTTGT-CCAGTA-CAAGCGGCCCAAGGACGAAGATGAGGTTCGTATCAGCGACGCATCGCGT--TGA-GGACTTT---CC
--TGAAGGTTTTAC----CTCTTA   [645]
C_abieticola_ITCV1128            
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTAGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGTACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGT---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTCGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAGTGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGAGGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCCGAAGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATAACACCAGAAGACTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAGTCTGCAGGCATCAACCCCCATGAAAATGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTGAAGGCCGGAATCAATGCGCACACTTGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGCATCATTCCTTTTCCCGATCACAATCAGGTTCGTACTACCTCGACATGTATTGATAA-TGACCTTACGCC
TCTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_abieticola_ITCV1141            
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTAGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGTACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGT---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTCGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAGTGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGAGGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCCGAAGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATAACACCAGAAGACTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAGTCTGCAGGCATCAACCCCCATGAAAATGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTGAAGGCCGGAATCAATGCGCACACTTGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGCATCATTCCTTTTCCCGATCACAATCAGGTTCGTACTACCTCGACATGTATTGATAA-TGACCTTACGCC
TCTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_bessettei_USF301500A           
GCTCCTGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCGCTGGAAGAGAACGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAAGT
TTTCGTG--AATGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATTAAAAAACTTCGC---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTTGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAACTTCGTCTCTACACCGATGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCACTCTTTATTGTCGAAAACCAGCAACTTGCCTTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAAGGTTACCGCGA



CGATGACGGCGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCAACTAGTGAAGACAGGGATAATTGAGTTATTGGATGCCGAGGAAGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGACTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAAACTGCGGGCGTCAATCCCCACGAGAATGATGGAGAT
TATGACCCCGCAGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACGTGGACCCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTCTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGCACTTCCTCTACACGGATTGATAA-TGACCTTRCAGC
TTTACAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_bessettei_USF301500B           
GCTCCTGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCGCTGGAAGAGAACGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAAGT
TTTCGTG--AATGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATTAAAAAACTTCGC---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTTGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAACTTCGTCTCTACACCGATGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCACTCTTTATTGTCGAAAACCAGCAACTTGCCTTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAAGGTTACCGCGA
CGATGACGGCGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCAACTAGTGAAGACAGGGATAATTGAGTTATTGGATGCCGAGGAAGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGACTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAAACTGCGGGCGTCAATCCCCACGAGAATGATGGAGAT
TATGACCCCGCAGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACGTGGACCCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTCTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGCACTTCCTCTACACGGATTGATAA-TGACCTTGCAGC
TTTACAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_brunneoruber_HKAS63504         
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGACCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACCATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGGGATATCCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTACAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCATTTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATTGAATTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCCGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAATCCTCACGAGAACGACGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTGAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCCAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTATGTATTACTTCGACATGGATTGATAA-TGACCTTACACC
TCTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_brunneoruber_HKAS805791        
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGACCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACCATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGGGATATCCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTACAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCATTTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATTGAATTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCCGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAATCCTCACGAGAACGACGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTGAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCCAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTATGTATTACTTCGACATGGATTGATAA-TGACCTTACACC
TCTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_brunneoruber_HKAS805792        
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGACCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACCATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGGGATATCCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTACAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCATTTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATTGAATTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCCGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAATCCTCACGAGAACGACGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTGAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCCAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTATGTATTACTTCGACATGGATTGATAA-TGACCTTACACC
TCTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_cyaneitinctus_USF288424        
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCGCATTCATCAACACCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCTGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGTGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA



TGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATCTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCTGGCATCAACCCGCATGAGAACGATGGTGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCATACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTATTTCAACATGGAATGATAA-TGCCCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACTTA   [680]
C_cyaneitinctus_USF301499        
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCGCATTCATCAACACCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCTGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGTGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
TGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATCTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCTGGCATCAACCCGCATGAGAACGATGGTGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCATACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTATTTCAACATGGAATGATAA-TGCCCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACTTA   [680]
C_cyaneitinctus_JAB184           
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCGCATTCATCAACACCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCTGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGTGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
TGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATCTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCTGGCATCAACCCGCATGAGAACGATGGTGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCATACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTATTTCAACATGGAATGATAA-TGCCCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACTTA   [680]
C_cyaneitinctus_JAB324           
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCGCATTCATCAACACCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCTGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGTGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
TGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATCTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCTGGCATCAACCCGCATGAGAACGATGGTGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCATACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTATTTCAACATGGAATGATAA-TGCCCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACTTA   [680]
C_cyaneitinctus_JAB325           
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCGCATTCATCAACACCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCTGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGTGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
TGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATCTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCTGGCATCAACCCGCATGAGAACGATGGTGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCATACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTATTTCAACATGGAATGATAA-TGCCCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACTTA   [680]
C_instabilis_HKAS59554           
GCTCCTGTCATCGAATTCTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTGGAGGAGAACGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAAGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGYGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATTAAAAAACTTCGA---CGAA
AAGATGATATTAGTCCCGAGGTTTCTGTAGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGATGCAGGGCGGGTT
TGTCGACCTCTGTTCATTGTCGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGGTATCGCGA



TGAGGATGGCGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAACAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATTGAGTTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCTATGACACCAGAAGACTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAATCTGCGGGCATCAACCCCCACGAGAATGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCACACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTCTGTGCTAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAACCAGGTATGTGCTGCTCCGACATGAATTTATAA-TGACCTTACACC
TCTGTAGTCACCACGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_macroporus_DC2102              
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTAGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AATGGTGT-CTGGATGGGTGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAACTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTTTTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAAGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGACTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCGCACGAGAACGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCTGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-ACTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTACTTCGACATGGAT???????????????????
????????????????????????   [681]
C_macroporus_DC2104              
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTAGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AATGGTGT-CTGGATGGGTGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAACTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTTTTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAAGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGACTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCGCACGAGAACGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCTGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-ACTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGCTACTTCGACA????????????????????????
????????????????????????   [681]
C_mediterraneensis_TURA209199    
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGACTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGTACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGT---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGATGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATCGTCGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGAGGATGGCGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCATCTGGTGAAGACRGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCCGAAGAAGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGACTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCCCACGAAAATGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACTTGGACTCACTGCGAGATCC???????????????????
???????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????????
????????????????????????   [682]
C_paurianus_KD22008              
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAGGAAYGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAWAAGCTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATCCGMGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGTATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACGG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCGCACGAGAACGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATCCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGTTTCTTCGACATGGATTGAAAA-TGACCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_paurianus_KD22009              
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAGGAAYGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAWAAGCTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATCCGMGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA



CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGTATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACGG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCGCACGAGAACGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATCCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGTTTCTTCGACATGGATTGAAAA-TGACCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_poikilochromus_GS10070         
GCTCCCGTCATTGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACACTCGACAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCAGCCAATCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAGCTTCGC---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTAGTTCGCGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTACGTCTCTACACAGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTCGAAAACCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAGTGGCTTAACCAAGGCTACCGCGA
TGATGATGGCGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAACAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAGTTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCTGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCCCATGAGAATGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCAGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCACCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTCTGCGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTTCCCGATCACAACCAGGTACGTACTCCTTCGACATGGATTGACAA-TGACCTTACACC
TTCGCAGTCACCACGAAACACCTA   [680]
C_poikilochromus_GS11008         
GCTCCCGTCATTGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCACACTCTTCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
TTTCGTG--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCAGCCAATCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAGCTTCGC---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTAGTTCGCGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTACGTCTCTACACAGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTCGAAAACCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAGTGGCTTAACCAAGGCTACCGCGA
TGATGATGGCGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAACAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAGTTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAGACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCTGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGTTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCCCATGAGAATGATGGAGAT
TTTGACCCCGCAGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATTCACCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTCTGCGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTTCCCGATCACAACCAGGTACGTACTCCTTCGACATGGATTGACAA-TGACCTTACACC
TTCGCAGTCACCACGA????????   [680]
C_pulverulentus_MG628a           
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGTCTTGAATCACTGGAAGAGAATGCGCATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AATGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAACTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGTGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACGGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCCCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCTGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TGATGATTTCCATGACACCAGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCGCACGAGAACGATGGTGAT
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCGCATACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAAGTACGTGTTACTTCGACATGGAATGATAA-TGCCCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGAAACACTTA   [680]
C_sinopulverulentus_HKAS59609    
GCTCCCGTCATCGAATTTTTGGAAGAATGGGGCCTTGAATCACTGGARGAGAATGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAGGT
CTTCGTA--AACGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTACATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATCAAAAAGCTTCGC---CGGA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTGGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTGCGTCTCTACACTGACGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTCATTGTTGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAATCAGGGCTACCGCGA
CGATGATGGTGAAGAGTTCAAATGGGAGCAGCTGGTGAAGACAGGGATAATCGAATTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAAACAG
TRATGATTTCTATGACACCAGAAGATTTGGAGAATTCCAGGCTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCGCACGAGAACGACGGAGAY
TTTGACCCCGCGGCGCGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCAATGCRCACACATGGACTCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTTTGTGCCAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCACAATCAGGTACGTGATACTTCGACATGGAT-GAAAA-TGACCTTACACC
TTTGCAGTCACCGCGTAACACCTA   [679]
Cyanoboletus_sp_HKAS76850        
GCTCCTGTCATCGAATTCTTGGAGGAATGGGGTCTCGAATCGCTGGAAGAGAACGCACATTCATCAACGCCCTGCACGAAAGT
TTTCGTG--AATGGTGT-CTGGATGGGCGTGCATCGTGATCCCGCCAACCTTGTGAAGACGATTAAAAAACTTCGC---CGAA
AAGATGACATTAGTCCCGAAGTTTCTGTAGTTCGTGATATTCGCGAGAGGGAGCTTCGTCTCTACACTGATGCAGGGCGAGTT
TGTCGACCTCTCTTTATTGTCGAAAATCAGCAGCTTGCCCTGCAGAAGAAGCATATCAAATGGCTTAACCAGGGGTACCGCGA



CGATGATGGAGAAGAGTTCAAGTGGGAGCAACTAGTAAAGACAGGGATAATTGAGTTATTGGATGCCGAGGAGGAGGAGACGG
TGATGATATCCATGACACCAGAAGACTTGGAAAATTCCAGATTACAATCTGCAGGCATCAACCCCCACGAGAATGATGGAGAT
TATGACCCTGCAGCACGACTAAAGGCTGGAATCGACGCGCACACATGGACCCACTGCGAGATCCATCCTAGTATGAT-TCTTG
GTGTCTGTGCTAGTATCATTCCTTTCCCCGATCATAACCAGGCACGTACTGCCCTGACATGGATTTATAAATGACTTTACACC
TCTACAGTCACCCCGAAACA????   [681]
;
end;


